PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3750169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM KNAPP	05/05/2010
BRENT STRANGE	05/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GO DADDY GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	14455 NORTH HAYDEN ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 219		
City:	SCOTTSDALE		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15016021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)229-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-229-5200

Email: debra.augustine@quarles.com **QUARLES & BRADY LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: RENAISSANCE ONE

Address Line 2: TWO NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0513 (134140.01031)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS A. WATT, REG. NO. 60,947	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris A. Watt/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0213_2010-05-05_Assignment-Knapp-Signed#page1.tif source=0213_2010-05-05_Assignment-Strange-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037790 FRAME: 0589 503703528

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 0213				
Whereas, I,Adam KnappofN	lesa, AZ, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLOUD STORAGE SOLUTION FOR READING AND WRITING FILES					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Application Number					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	5/5/2010 and				
Whereas, The Go Daddy Group, Inc. of Scottsdale,	AZ here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is14455 N. Hayden Road, Suite	219, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. and with no additional consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 5th day of May	2010				
at Gilbert, AZ	,				
8	Signature Adam Knapp				
£	Printed Name				
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below*.					
✓ Total of 5 forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Based on Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			0213			
Whereas, I,	Brent St	trange	ofGi	lbert, AZ	, hereafter	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLOUD STORAGE SOLUTION FOR READING AND WRITING FILES						
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
	Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on5/5/2010, and					
			Scottsdale,		1	
			Hayden Road, Suite 2			
	ing the entire right, ti					
Now, therefore, as part of my employment with The Go Daddy Group, Inc. and with no additional consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.						
3		day of	May	2010		
at G	ilbert, AZ					
			<u> </u>	<u> Vard</u>	······································	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Rı	Signature rent Strange		
				rinted Name		
PATATACOMINANTA						
000000000000000000000000000000000000000						
Name of the state						
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.						
✓ Total of 5	forms are subn	nitted.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT REEL: 037790 FRAME: 0591